CBSE BOARD SCHOOL GAMES WELFARE SOCIETY

SC/BP/P-161, Balajipuram, Albatiya, Shahganj, Agra.

email:cbsesgsociety@yahoo.com, info@cbsewso.com, registration@cbsewso.com

Website: www.cbsewso.com Mob: 6396872290, 9837885009



Ref: No.CBSEWSO/B00301/2023-24. Date: 18-01-2024

To.

All Affiliated Units

CBSE Board School Games Welfare Society

Agra.

Sub.: Reg. Selection of CBSEWSO team of YOGASANA U-14 B/G & KHO KHO U-14 B/G for participating in 67th SGFI Championship for the Academic Year 2023-24.

Dear Sir/Madam

This is to inform you that, Selection National Championship for selecting team of CBSEWSO YOGASANA U-14 B/G & KHO KHO U-14 B/G for participating in the forthcoming 67th SGFI NSG Championship is going to be held as per following schedule:-

Sr.	Game	Age Group	Venue	Dates	Contact Person.
1.	YOGASANA	— 14 BG	/	-	1.RIZWAN KHAN 2.ZUBAR KHAN 8447745415
			MITTAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BARAN ROAD, MANPURA, KOTA	22 JAN 2024	
2.	кно кно				

Eligibility Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. All Players should be regular bonafide students of School.
- 2. All Players should be born on or after for U-14 Years- 01.01.2010 for U-17 Years- 01.01.2007 for U-19 Years- 1.01.2005.
- 3. All Players should be studying in Class VI to Class-XII.
- 4. The Eligibility Certificate should be filled in **CAPITAL/BLOCK** Letters only.
- 5. The Photograph of the player should be in School Uniform mentioning DOB below.
- 6. The escorts/ Participants must bring his/him Aadhar Card mandatory.
- 7. The escorts/ Participants must bring the Eligibility certificate of their participants in FIVE sets.
- 8. The escorts / Participants must bring <u>Photocopy of DOB certificate</u> issued by the <u>Municipal</u> Corporation along with Medical Certificate and Last Year Passing Certificate as well as <u>TWO extra photos</u>.
- 9. Please note SGFI rules and regulations will be followed.
- 10. All Players should be registered himself threw cbsewso.com in Register Portal, or threw https://athapp.cbsewso.com/register/ka013 this link, without registration player is not to be allowed to participate in The Championship.
- 11. The decision of the CBSEWSO observer will be final, no further protests will be allowed.

Joint Secretary
CBSE Board School Games Welfare Society